	Tinch 1 4 1 1
FORM PTO-1565 10 -22 - 1999 1-31-82 PATENTS ON	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradamark Office
To the Honorable Commissic. 101150769 copy thereof.	cord the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sarnoff Corporation APR 2 7 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attained? [] Yes [X4] to	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS</u> REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address:
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name 23 Other Confirmatory License	City: WASHINGTON, D.C.
Execution Date December 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Ye	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: US Army CECOM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ———————————————————————————————————
Name:AMSEL-LG-L(M. Zelenka/jab) Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)
Building 1207	[] Enclosed
Street Address:	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chy.Ft. Monmouth NJ ZIP:07703	8. Deposit account number:
5/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000194 192201 9718269	19-2201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Zelenka George B. J. F. B. S. H. H. Name of Person Signing Table number of pages including cover greek, also threets, and document.	



CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty

for:

Method to Control Cavity Dimensions of under Patent Fired Multilayer Circuit

Boards on a Support

Attorney's Docket No.:

12018

Inventors:

Attiganal N. Sreeram, et al.

Serial No.:

97/18269

Contractor:

Sarnoff Corporation

CN 5300

Princeton, NJ 08543-5300

Filing Date:

October 10, 1997

Contract No.:

DAAB07-94-C-C009

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12, Patent Rights-Retention Contractor (Long Form), included in Contract No. DAAB07-94-C-C009 with the Department of the Army. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application in another country or region, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 1st day of December 1997

Sarnoff Corporation

By:

William J. Burke

Vice President, Patents & Licensing

REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0120

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application under the

Patent Cooperation Treaty

for:

Method to Control Cavity Dimensions of under Patent Fired Multilayer Circuit

Boards on a Support

Attorne

12018

Inventoi

Attiganal N. Sreeram, et al.

Serial No.:

97/18269

Contractor:

Sarnoff Corporation

CN 5300

Princeton, NJ 08543-5300

Filing Date:

October 10, 1997

Contract No.:

DAAB07-94-C-C009

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12, Patent Rights-Retention By The Contractor (Long Form), included in Contract No. DAAB07-94-C-C009 with the Department of the Army. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in application, patent and any counterpart this invention, patent application in another country or region, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 1st day of December 1997

Sarnoff Corporation

By:

William J. Burke

Vice President, Patents & Licensing

REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0121



JULY 12, 1999

US ARMY CECOM

BUILDING 1207

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101033126

AMSEL-LG-L (M. ZELENKA/JAB)

FT. MONMOUTH, NJ 07703

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE PROPERTY NUMBER PROVIDED CAN NOT BE LOCATED IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK RECORDS.

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 04/27/1999